Income/Average Assets 0.27% 0.52% 0.61% 0.40% Non Interest Expense / Average Assets 2.74% 2.62% 2.76% 2.44% Efficiency Ratio 63.03% 57.60% 59.61% 60.19% ROAA 0.90% 1.15% 1.47% 1.59% ROAE 7.93% 10.52% 13.30% 12.90% Net Income $1,543 $2,135 $2,881 $878 Asset Quality NPAs/Assets 0.82% 0.54% 0.55% 0.20% NPAs (excl TDRs)/Assets 0.66% 0.54% 0.55% 0.20% NCOs/Avg Loans 0.50% - 0.01% 0.17% - 0.29% Reserves/Loans 2.06% 1.91% 1.47% 1.33% Reserves/NPAs 195.93% 274.40% 209.83% 493.82%

4

Transaction Overview

Acquisition consideration of $32.5 million, all cash

Price / tangible book:  1.70x as of June 30, 2019, and 1.66x estimated at close

Transaction includes two owned branches with an estimated fair market value

of $2 million greater than book value

Price / EPS (LTM): 10.0x

Core deposit premium: 9.1%

Closing expected in the first quarter of 2020

Transaction Overview Acquisition consideration of $32.5 million, all cash Price / tangible book: 1.81x as of June 30, 2019, and 1.60x estimated at close  Transaction includes two owned branches with an estimated fair market value  of  $2  million greater than book value Price / EPS (LTM): 10.0x Core deposit premium: 1.25% Closing expected in the first quarter of 2020

5

Pro Forma Loan Portfolio (as of June 30, 2019)

Note: Regulatory data shown, does not include purchase accounting adjustments
Source: Company estimates, FIG Partners

RBB PGB Pro Forma

Composition Composition Composition

Loan Type ($000) % of Total Loan Type ($000) % of Total Loan Type ($000) % of Total

Construction & Dev. 119,523 5.1% Construction & Dev. 1,904 1.1% Construction & Dev. 121,427 4.8%

1-4 Family Residential 1,148,489 48.6% 1-4 Family Residential 142,070 83.4% 1-4 Family Residential 1,290,559 50.8%

Home Equity 8,013 0.3% Home Equity 40 0.0% Home Equity 8,053 0.3%

Owner - Occupied CRE 165,969 7.0% Owner - Occupied CRE 8,330 4.9% Owner - Occupied CRE 174,299 6.9%

Other CRE 437,868 18.5% Other CRE 2,680 1.6% Other CRE 440,548 17.4%

Multifamily 225,445 9.5% Multifamily 13,545 8.0% Multifamily 238,990 9.4%

Commercial & Industrial 211,109 8.9% Commercial & Industrial 1,657 1.0% Commercial & Industrial 212,766 8.4%

Consumer & Other 50,183 2.1% Consumer & Other 5 0.0% Consumer & Other 50,188 2.0%

Total Loans $2,366,599 100.0% Total Loans $170,231 100.0% Total Loans $2,536,830 100.0%

2Q19 Yield on Loans: 5.00% 2Q19 Yield on Loans: 5.78% 2Q19 Yield on Loans: 5.58%

C&D
5.1%

1-4 Fam
48.6%

OwnOcc CRE
7.0%

Other CRE
18.5%

Multifam
9.5%

C&I
8.9%

Consr &
Other
2.1%

C&D
1.1%

1-4 Fam
83.4%

OwnOcc CRE
4.9%

Other CRE
1.6%

Multifam
8.0%

C&I
1.0% C&D

4.8%

1-4 Fam
50.8%

HELOC
0.3%

OwnOcc CRE
6.9%

Other CRE
17.4%

Multifam
9.4%

C&I
8.4%

Consr &
Other
2.0%

Pro Forma Loan Portfolio (as of June 30, 2019)   Note: Regulatory data shown, does not include purchase accounting adjustment s Source: Company estimates, FIG Partners RBB   PGB   Pro Forma Composition   Composition Composition Loan Type ($000) % of Total Loan Type ($000) % of Total Loan Type ($000) % of Total Construction & Dev.  119,523 5.1%

[…]

Construction & Dev. 1,904 1.1%   Construction & Dev. 121,427   4.8% 1 - 4 Family Residential 1,148,489 48.6 1 - 4 Family Residential 142,070 83.4% 1 - 4 Family Residential 1,290,559 50.8% Home Equity 8,013   0.3% Home Equity 40 0.0 % Home Equity 8,053 0.3% Owner  - Occupied CRE 165,969 7.0% Owner  - Occupied CRE 8,330 4.9% Owner  - Occupied CRE

174,299   6.9% Other CRE 437,868 18.5% Other CRE 2,680 1.6% Other CRE 440,548 17.4%   Multifamily 225,445 9.5% Multifamily 13,545 8.0 % Multifamily 238,990 9.4% Commercial & Industrial 211,109 8.9% Commercial & Industrial 1,657 1.0 % Commercial & Industrial 212,766 8.4% Consumer & Other 50,183 2.1% Consumer & Other 5 0.0 % Consumer & Other

50,188 2.0% Total Loans $ 2,366,599 100.0% Total Loans $ 170,231 100.0% Total Loans $ 2,536,830 100.0% 2Q19 Yield on Loans: 5.00% 2 Q19 Yield on Loans: 5.78% Q19 Yield on Loans: 5.58%  C&D 5.1% 1 - 4 Fam 48.6% Owner - Occupied CRE 7.0%   Other CRE 18.5% Multifam8ily 9.5% C&I 8.9%   Consumer & Other 2.1% C&D 1.1% 1 - 4 Fam 83.4%   Owner Occupied
CRE 4.9%   Other CRE 1.6%   Multifamily 8.0% C&I 1.0% C&D 4.8% 1 - 4 Fam 50.8%  HELOC 0.3% Owner Occupied CRE 6.9% Other CRE 17.4% Multifamily 9.4% C&I 8.4% Consumer &  Other 2.0%

6

RBB PGB Pro Forma

Pro Forma Deposit Mix (as of June 30, 2019)

Note: Regulatory data shown, does not include purchase accounting adjustments
Source: Company estimate, FIG Partners

Composition Composition Composition

Deposit Type ($000) % of Total Deposit Type ($000) % of Total Deposit Type ($000) % of Total

Non Interest Bearing 480,951 21.1% Non Interest Bearing 36,079 18.3% Non Interest Bearing 517,030 20.9%

NOW & Other Transaction 23,495 1.0% NOW & Other Transaction 17,672 9.0% NOW & Other Transaction 41,167 1.7%

MMDA & Savings 438,952 19.2% MMDA & Savings 49,209 25.0% MMDA & Savings 488,161 19.7%

Time Deposits < $100k 340,655 14.9% Time Deposits < $100k 43,063 21.9% Time Deposits < $100k 383,718 15.5%

Time Deposits > $100k 996,602 43.8% Time Deposits > $100k 50,627 25.8% Time Deposits > $100k 1,047,229 42.2%

Total Deposits $2,280,655 100.0% Total Deposits $196,650 100.0% Total Deposits $2,477,305 100.0%

2Q19 Cost of Deposits: 1.62% 2Q19 Cost of Deposits: 1.53% 2Q19 Cost of Deposits: 1.61%

Loans / Deposits 103.8% Loans / Deposits 86.6% Loans / Deposits 102.4%

Non Int.
Bearing
21.1%

NOW Accts
1.0%

MMDA & Sav
19.2%

Time
Deposits
< $100k
14.9%

Time
Deposits
> $100k
43.8%

Non Int.
Bearing
18.3%

NOW Accts
9.0%

MMDA & Sav
25.0%

Time
Deposits
< $100k
21.9%

Time
Deposits
> $100k